Chip Ferrite Bead For High Speed
Revision December 18, 2015 1 / 5
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Type 1005
(EIA 0402)
1608

Unit：mm
Chip Ferrite Bead For High Speed
Revision December 18, 2015 2 / 5
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Part No. Impedance(Ω)
+/-25%
Test
Freq.(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MCB1005-H Series
MCB1005H750FBP 75 100 0.40 300
MCB1608-H Series
MCB1608H200HBP 20 100 0.25 500
MCB1608H750HBP 75 100 0.35 500
MCB1608H800HBP 80 100 0.35 500
MCB1608H121EBP 120 100 0.45 200
MCB1608H301EBP 300 100 0.45 200
MCB1608H601EBP 600 100 0.50 200
MCB1608H102EBP 1000 100 0.60 200
MCB 1608 H 12 1 E B P
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Chip Ferrite Bead For High Speed
Revision December 18, 2015 3 / 5
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2015
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
Part No. Impedance(Ω)
+/-25%
Test
Freq.(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MCB2012-H Series
MCB2012H121EBP 120 100 0.25 200
MCB2012H221EBP 220 100 0.25 200
MCB2012H301EBP 300 100 0.25 200
MCB2012H601EBP 600 100 0.35 200
Test Instruments：
 Test Level：250 mV
 HP4291B RF IMPEDANCE / MATERIALANALYZER
 HP4338A/B MILLIOHMMETER